

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE TO SECTION 413.2 (e) and 413.5 (d) of the Zoning Regulations - W. S. Liberty Road 880' N. Old Court Road, 2nd Dist., Liberty Road Plaza, Inc., Petitioner

BEFORE: ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 5768-V

The petitioner in the above matter seeks a variance to Section 413.2 (e) of the Zoning Regulations to permit a sign of the size of 356 square feet instead of the permitted 150 square feet and a variance to Section 413.5 (d) to permit a sign of the height of 35 feet instead of the permitted 25 feet, and it appearing that by reason of location, the road pattern and the size of the subject site, the variances should be granted.

It is this 6th day of February, 1963, by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the variances are hereby granted, provided that the sign shall be erected on the subject site at some point within the rectangular area defined on the accompanying plat and which is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the north side of Liberty Road as proposed to be widened to 80', approximately 800' north of the northwest intersection of the Old Court Road and Liberty Road and running thence northerly at right angles 45', more or less, thence northeasterly and parallel to Liberty Road 45', more or less, thence in a southerly direction 45' more or less parallel to the first line, and thence southeasterly 45' more or less parallel to the first line, and thence southeasterly 45' and binding Liberty Road as proposed to be widened, more or less, to the place of beginning.

John G. Rose
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Messrs. Liberty Road Plaza, Inc., legal owner, of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section 413.2(e) and 413.5(d) of the Zoning Regulations to permit a sign of 356 square feet instead of the 150 square feet permitted.

Also requested is a variance of Section 413.5(d) to allow an identification sign 'J' to be erected to a height of 35 feet instead of so the permissible height of 25 feet. of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) The terrain, road patterns, location and size of the site make it essential that a variance from the area and the height regulations be granted in order that the sign be easily identifiable by approaching vehicles.

See Attached Description

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract purchaser: Liberty Road Plaza, Inc., 1410 Court Square Building, Towson, Md.
Address: Joseph H. Schar, Esq., 1410 Court Square Building, 22
Petitioner's Attorney
Protestant's Attorney

ORDERED BY The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 7th day of January 1963, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing, be had before the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore County, on the 6th day of February 1963 at 11:00 o'clock P. M.

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Mr. John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner Date: JANUARY 25, 1963
FROM: Mr. George E. Garrelis, Deputy Director
SUBJECT: Variance to permit a sign of 356 square feet instead of 150 square feet and a sign height of 35 feet instead of the required 25 feet. North side of Liberty Road 880 feet North of Old Court Road, being property of Liberty Road Plaza, Inc.
2nd District
HEARING: Wednesday, February 6, 1963 (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition for a variance to the area requirements of the sign regulations. It questions the extent to which compliance with the 150 square feet area allowed by the regulations would create a condition of practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship.

INVOICE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 15495
OFFICE OF FINANCE
Division of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

To: Messrs. Schar & Sullivan, 1410-20 Court Square Building, Lexington & Calvert Sts., Baltimore 2, Md.

BILLED BY: Zoning Department of Baltimore County

| DEPOSIT TO ACCOUNT NO. | DETAILS UPPER SECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE | QUANTITY | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------|--|----------|--------------|
| 0122 | Advertising and posting of property for Liberty Road Plaza, Inc. | | 29.00 |
| | | | 29.00 |

2-463 2283 • • • TXL - 29.00

INVOICE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 15426
OFFICE OF FINANCE
Division of Collection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

To: Messrs. Schar & Sullivan, 1410-20 Court Square Building, Baltimore 2, Md.

BILLED BY: Zoning Department of Baltimore County

| DEPOSIT TO ACCOUNT NO. | DETAILS UPPER SECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE | QUANTITY | TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------|---|----------|--------------|
| 0122 | Petition for a Variance for Liberty Road Plaza, Inc. | | 29.00 |
| | | | 500 |

PETITION FOR A ZONING VARIANCE AND DEFERRED
ZONING: Petitioner seeks a Variance to the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to permit a sign of 356 square feet in size instead of the permitted 150 square feet and a sign height of 35 feet instead of the required 25 feet. North side of Liberty Road 880 feet North of Old Court Road, being property of Liberty Road Plaza, Inc.
DATE & TIME: Wednesday, February 6, 1963, 11:00 P.M.
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 St. Charles Ave., Towson, Maryland.
The Zoning Regulations to be exempted as follows:
Section 413.2 (e) 150 square feet.
Section 413.5 (d) 25 feet in height.
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by publicly advertising in Baltimore County, the following variance of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing concerning said petition in Room 106 of the County Office Building in Towson, Maryland, on the 6th day of February 1963 at 11:00 P.M.
The zoning regulations to be exempted as follows:
Section 413.2 (e) 150 square feet.
Section 413.5 (d) 25 feet in height.
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by publicly advertising in Baltimore County, the following variance of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing concerning said petition in Room 106 of the County Office Building in Towson, Maryland, on the 6th day of February 1963 at 11:00 P.M.
By Order of:
JOHN G. ROSE,
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD. JANUARY 30, 1963
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed advertisement was published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once a week for successive weeks before the 6th day of February 1963, the 6th publication appearing on the 30th day of January 1963.
THE JEFFERSONIAN,
Frank H. Sullivan, Manager.
Cost of Advertisement, \$.....

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

District: 2nd Date of Posting: 1-16-63 #5768
Posted for: Variance to Zoning Regulations
Petitioner: Liberty Road Plaza, Inc.
Location of property: 1410-20 Court Square Building, Lexington & Calvert Sts., Baltimore 2, Md.
Location of Sign: Northwest of Liberty Road 880 ft. North of Old Court Road.
Remarks: None
Posted by: George E. Garrelis Date of Return: 1-17-63

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.